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Motivation



This paper



The baseline model

Assets L iabilities



Default 



The maximisation problem



Key object: the residual cash flow 



The Forced Safety Effect



Average vs Marginal Residual Cashflows



Simple example



A subsidy or a tax?



More general examples

Baseline



Empirical relevance: calibration



Full model: calibration

Value

Value

3%



Full model: calibration

Slope is relatively flat

- Interest rate is low (shield almost irrelevant)

- FSE more than offsets the composition effect

To get a negative slope

- Lower capital requirement

- Higher correlation

- Undervalued assets

- Higher interest rates

Heterogeneity can

- Magnify or mitigate

- Flip the sign of aggregate



Contribution (1)



• Inefficiency

• Effect of capital requirements

Contribution (2)

Both cases are compatible with either positive or negative lending response

Conventional wisdom: models built to naturally deliver a negative lending response (e.g. Thakor 1996, 
Martinez-Miera Suarez 2014, Begenau 2018, Malherbe 2017).



Thank you



0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4
0.8

0.9

1

1.1

1.2

1.3



x

beta
x
=0, beta

z
=1, z=5.0, mu

z
=0, mu

x
=0, sigma=0.2, b=0.20

 

 

0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4
0.8

0.9

1

1.1

1.2

1.3



x

beta
x
=0, beta

z
=1, z=5.0, mu

z
=0, mu

x
=0, sigma=0.2, b=0.20

 

 

Distressed bank
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Heterogeneity
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Benchmark

- Representative bank

- Assets fairly valued

But heterogeneity can also 

magnify the aggregate response

Small positive response

Heterogeneity

- 50% banks with overvalued assets

- 50% banks with undervalued assets

Small negative response



Interest rates

Example 1: safe legacy, risky new



Two-state case

xMM

Composition 

effect

Forced safety 

effect



Three-state case

xMM=1


